
1 

Amendment Three 
of 

VISIT SALT LAKE 
SALT LAKE SKI SUPER PASS 

AGREEMENT 

This Amendment 3 to the Salt Lake Ski Super Pass Agreement (this "Amendment") is entered into 
as of December 1, 2024 (the "Amendment Effective Date")  by  and  between  Visit  Salt Lake, a 
Utah non-profit corporation ("Visit Salt Lake" or "Administrator") and Utah Transit Authority , a 
public transit district organized under the laws of the State of Utah ("UTA"). Administrator and UTA 
are sometimes referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" or individually as a "Party". 

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 
acknowledged, Administrator and UTA agree as follows: 

1. TERM. This Agreement, which is due to expire on November 30, 2024, by this Amendment
Three, is hereby extended for a new term effective December 1, 2024 and continue in full force
until November 30, 2025.

2. All terms of the agreement except the Paragraph 11 (TERM) shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the Amendment
Effective Date.

VISIT SALT LAKE 

By: ______________________  Date: _________ 

Name: __________________________________ 

Title: ____________________________________ 

UTAH TRANSIT AUTHORITY 

By: ______________________  Date: _________ 

Name: __________________________________ 

Title: ____________________________________ 

By: ______________________  Date: _________ 

Name: __________________________________ 

Title: ____________________________________ 

Approved As To Form 

By: ______________________  Date: _________ 

Name: __________________________________ 

Title: ____________________________________

UTA Contract #21-F0248-3




